FROM	NAME & TITLE	Brittany Vendryes, Esq., Acting Director
	AGENCY NAME & ADDRESS	Environmental Control Board 1 North Charles Street, 13th Floor, Baltimore, Maryland 21201
	SUBJECT	City Council Bill # 21-0101 Corrective Bill 2021 – General





August 3, 2021

**TO:** The Honorable President and Members Of the Baltimore City Council

Dear Mr. President and Members:

The Baltimore City Environmental Control Board (ECB) was asked to review City Council Bill # 21-0101, Corrective Bill 2021 – General. The purpose of the Bill is to correct various errors and omissions in the City Code; correct, clarify, and conform certain inconsistent, superfluous, vague, ungrammatical, misnumbered, and other unclear language; and provide for a special effective date.

The ECB is an administrative hearing board that adjudicates contested environmental citations issued by various City agencies for specific violations listed under Article 1, Section 40-14. The proposed Corrective Bill would remove a violation from Article 1, Section 40-14. The removal of one violation will not have a significant impact on ECB operations. For this reason, ECB has no objections to the passage of this bill.

Orittany Vendryes, C Brittany Vendryes, Esq. Acting Director

**Environmental Control Board**